
RESOLUTION NO, 86-19 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR "GARFIELD STREET 
STORM DRAIN, LOCUST STREET TO RAILROAD AVENUE" 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, 
sealed bids were received and publicly opened by the City 
Clerk of this City on January 22, 1986 at 11:OO a.m. for 
the contract for "Garfield Street Storm Drain, Locust 
Street to Railroad Avenue", as described in the 
specifications therefor approved by the City Council 
December 18, 1985, and; 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, 
and tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City 
Manager as follows: 

Bidder and Amount 
Bowers Company, $22,136.00 

Cimarron Construction, $24,964.00 

A-Seven-H, $25,382.00 

Wayne Freqien, $26,524.00 

Crutchfield Construction Company, $27,832.00 

Claude C. Wood Co., $27,976.00 

McCay Construction, $29,713.00 

Kit R. Larsen, $32,441.00 

J. Bird and Sons Co., Inc., $32,994.00 

Esky Benavidez Const. C o . ,  $34,679.37 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award 
be made to the low bidder, Bowers Company. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City 
Council of the City of Lodi that award of contract for 
"Garfield Street Storm Drain, Locust Street to Railroad 
Avenue'' be and the same is hereby made to the low bidder, 
Bowers Company in the amount o f  $22,136.00 subject t o  the 
resolution of minor Federal requirements. 



Dated: F e b r u a r y  5 ,  1 9 8 6  

I h e r e b y  c e r t i f y  t h a t  R e s o l u t i o n  N o .  86-19  w a s  
p a s s e d  and  a d o p t e d  by t h e  C i t y  C o u n c i l  
of  t h e  C i t y  o f  L o d i  i n  a r e g u l a r  m e e t i n g  
h e l d  F e b r u a r y  5 ,  1 9 8 6  by t h e  f o l l o w i n g  v o t e :  

Ayes : C o u n c i l  Members - O l s o n ,  P i n k e r t o n ,  
R e i d ,  S n i d e r ,  and  Hinchman (Mayor) 

Noes: C o u n c i l  Members - None 

A b s e n t :  C o u n c i l  Members - None 

A l i c e  M .  Reimche 
C i t y  C l e r k  


